JP \$40.00 1206

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pekka Strommer	09/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Planmed Oy
Street Address:	Asentajankatu 6
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12066758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)986-0604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129861116
Email: pto@wolfblock.com
Correspondent Name: WolfBlock LLP
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLA077-250953
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chemeeka Weldon

Total Attachments: 1 source=250953#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021584 FRAME: 0481

500657574

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PEKKA STRÖMMER residing at Päivänkaari 6 D, FI-02210 Espoo FI (Assignor) is the sole inventor of a new and useful invention entitled <u>METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR AUTOMATIC EXPOSURE CONTROL</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 13, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/066,758; and

WHEREAS, PLANMED OY, located at Asentajankatu 6, FI-00880 Helsinki FI (Assignee), is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention, any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon, and any continuation or divisional application filed which claims the benefit or priority of said application; the interest to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:
Name: Pekka Strömmer Signature: Velic Sept. 23, 2008
WITNESSED BY: Name: <u>Plitta Huttunen</u> Address:
Signature: <u>Patts</u> Of <u>Q</u> Date: <u>Scp1. 25, 2008</u>

NYC:776360.1/PLA078-250953

PATENT REEL: 021584 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 09/25/2008